# Terms and Conditions of the Draw within the Frames of Launching «Next Level» Tariff Plans

#### 1. Basic Provisions

1.1. The present terms and conditions (hereinafter referred to as the «Terms») of the draw (hereinafter referred to as the «Draw») within the framework of launching «Next Level» tariff plans define the procedure, terms and restrictions for holding the Draw.

1.2. By participating in the Draw, you confirm that you have read the Terms and Conditions and agree to them.

1.3. The Draw is considered a marketing event.

1.4. The Draw is held by Ucom Closed Joint-Stock Company (hereinafter referred to as the «Organizer»).

1.5. The Draw is held on the territory of the Republic of Armenia.

#### 2. Draw Participants

2.1. The Draw can be participated by persons above 18 years who are residents of the Republic of Armenia and have subscribed to any of the «Next Level» postpaid tariff plans.

2.2. The Draw cannot be participated by the employees of the Organizer and their family members.

#### 3. Procedure of the Draw

3.1. Participation in the Draw, requires subscription to any of the «Next Level» postpaid tariff plans.

3.2. A subscriber who has subscribed to any of the «Next Level» postpaid tariff plans will receive an SMS message containing a personal code of the Draw.

3.3. In case of losing the code, the personal code can be obtained again by dialing \*467# or sending an empty SMS message to the short number 467 until the end of the Draw.

3.4. Subscribers who have switched from other mobile tariff plans of the Organizer to any of the «Next Level» postpaid tariff plans cannot participate in the Draw. In case of switching to a tariff plan other than the «Next Level» postpaid tariff plans, at any stage of the Draw, including before receiving gifts, the participation of the subscriber in the Draw will be terminated, and the latter will be deprived of the opportunity to receive gifts.

3.5. An additional SMS message will be sent to the participants of the Draw about the date of the Draw results. The relevant information will also be posted on the official website and social media pages of the Organizer.

3.6. The SMS message specified in Clause 3.5. will be sent to subscribers of any of the «Next Level» postpaid tariff plans, if the following terms are met **all together**:

- the provision of services must not be restricted, suspended or terminated from the moment of subscription to any of the «Next Level» postpaid tariff plans until the moment the SMS message is sent;
- they must not have any unfulfilled obligations during the specified period.

3.7. The results of the Draw will be summed up on the official social media pages of the Organizer via a live broadcast.

3.8. The winners of the Draw will be selected randomly through the Randomizer online platform.

3.9. The total quantity of winners is 1,000.

3.10. Following the results of the Draw, gifts will be awarded to participants recognized as winners, provided that the following conditions are met **all together**:

- the services provided must not be restricted, suspended or terminated from the moment of subscription to any of the «Next Level» postpaid tariff plans until the moment of receiving the gift;
- they must not have any unfulfilled obligations during the specified period.

3.11. Following the results of the Drawing, subscribers recognized as winners must personally visit the Organizer's customer service office at 1/2, Northern Avenue to receive the gifts.

3.12. A subscriber recognized as a winner must present the personal code received on his/her phone number and an identity document.

3.13. In the event that the winner is unable to receive the gift in person, the gift can be received by a person duly authorized by the latter with a power of attorney and an identity document issued in accordance with the law.

3.14. The gift is not subject to replacement or exchange for money.

3.15. The Organizer reserves the right to change the Terms of the Drawing based on the current situation, announcing this in advance on its official website and social media pages.

#### 4. Dates of the Draw

4.1. The Draw will be held within the period from June 14, 2024 to July 14, 2024 (inclusive).4.2. Information about the dates of the Draw results will be provided in accordance with Clause 3.5. of the Terms.

### 5. The List of Gifts

5.1. The list of gifts includes:

Products	Quantity
MacBook Air 15 M2 256GB Silver MQKU3RU/A	1
iPhone 15 128GB Black	3
iPhone 15 Pro 128GB Black Titanium	2
Xiaomi Redmi A3 4GB/128GB	30
HONOR X8b 8GB/128GB Black Titanium	20
Wireless headphones Accessyle Tornado ANC	921
Ninebot KickScooter MAX G30	1
Playstation 5	2
Samsung Galaxy A05 128GB Black	20
	1000

## 6. Requisites of the Organizer

«Ucom» Closed Joint-Stock Company Business address: Davit Anhakht St., bldg. 8/4, Yerevan, RA Official website: <u>www.ucom.am</u> Official social pages: <u>https://www.facebook.com/UcomArmenia</u> <u>https://www.instagram.com/ucom\_official</u> Telephone: +374 (11) 444 444